
Respondent Names 

Renae Seam 

Complainant Name 

Glen Morgan 

Complaint Description 

  
 Glen Morgan reported via the portal (Mon, 12 Jul 2021 at 10:30 PM) 

   
To whom it may concern, 

  

It has recently come to my attention that Renae Seam has violated campaign disclosure laws 

per RCW 42.17A, during her 2021 campaigns for Federal Way City Council.  The violations 

are as follows: 

1. The illegal concealment of required information from the public, failure to report 

expenditures (Violation of RCW 42.17A.240, RCW 42.17A.235) 

It appears that this campaign has failed to report the expenditure for signs on their C4s.  These 

signs have been posted all over Federal Way for some time now, and the lack of reporting is a 

concern.  Please see a few examples from around the City of Federal Way.  

 

It is always concerning when a campaign is willing to conceal obvious expenditures like this 

from the public, what else are they concealing?  

 

Feel free to let me know if you need any additional information about this one.  

 

Best Regards, 

 

Glen Morgan 

  

Renea Seam - Fed Way - Sign _2.jpg 

167.91 KB 

   

Renea Seam - FEd Way - Sign _1.jpg 

54.93 KB 

 

 

Glen Morgan reported via email (Mon, 12 Jul 2021 at 10:40 PM)   
To: "PDC Support" pdc@pdc.wa.gov 

 

For some reason, I forgot to add in the fact that Renae Seam also failed to report the filing fee 

of $159.86 which would have been paid back in May.  This is a clear violation as well. 

 

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/a/contacts/13016106447
https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/a/contacts/13016106447
mailto:pdc@pdc.wa.gov
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Best Regards, 

 

Glen Morgan 

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 

 The public has a right to know how these campaigns are spending their money, and if they 

are concealing information from the public 

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found 

Photos of the unreported signs 

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them 

Treasurer and the candidate should be sufficient 

Certification (Complainant) 

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that 

information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 

belief. 
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